Docket No. BVPI-25,769-092626-PCT

05-16-2006

PATENT

To: The Honorable Assistant Commissione

103238636

Please refer to Document ID No. 10315114.

RE

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

Michael J. Eddington

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Black & Veatch Holding Company 11401 Lamar Avenue Overland Park, KS 66211

Additional names attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Execution Date: 12/21/05

4. The execution date of the application is: 12/21/05

A. Patent Application No: 11/315,975 filed 12/22/05

Additional numbers attached? No.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

F. Lindsey Scott Law Office of F. Lindsey Scott 2329 Coit Road Suite B Plano, Texas 75075-3796

Tele: 972.599.2888

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)

7. Total fee: (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

[X] Previously enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account or charge additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account.

8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0232

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

F. Lindsey Scott

Name of Person Signing

Date: <u>5-9-06</u>

J. Lindsey Scott
Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0293

01-05-2006 103151145

PATENT

RADEMARKS

TO THE HONORABLE ASSISTANT C

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

4	TA Y	•	•	4 (*)	
L.	Name	01	conveying	party(les)

Name(s): Michael J. Eddington

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Black & Veatch Holding Company 11401 Lamar Avenue Overland Park, KS 66211



Additional names attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

Execution Dates:

- 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are:
 - A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

F. Lindsey Scott

Law Office of F. Lindsey Scott

2329 Coit Road

Suite B

Plano, Texas 75075-3796

Tele: 972.599.2888

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)

7. Total fee: (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

[X] Enclosed

- [X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account or charge additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account.
- 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0232

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

F. Lindsey Scott

Name of Person Signing

Date: 12-22-05

\$ignature

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

01/04/2006 DBYRNE 00000025 11315976

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

PATENT REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT -NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Michael J. Eddington of 10126 Bond, Overland Park, Kansas 66214, believe that I am the first and sole inventor of an invention or improvement in "DISTILLATION PROCESS" for which I have filed a non-provisional patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America of even date herewith; and,

WHEREAS, Black & Veatch Holding Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in Overland Park, Kansas, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said non-provisional application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Black & Veatch Holding Company, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said non-provisional application, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said Black & Veatch Holding Company, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY convenant that I believe that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 12/21/05 Assignor: McLadington Michael J. Eddington

State of Kansas:

County of Johnson: \$8:

Before me personally appeared said Michael J. Eddington and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21 day of December 2005.

SEAL

JENNIFER M. SMITH

Docker No. BV71-25,769

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/15/2006 REEL: 017886 FRAME: 0295